

## **2023 Rainbow Family Camp Application**

April 28-30th, 2023

\* Camp begins at 5:30 pm EST Friday and ends at 1:00pm EST Sunday\*

Campers include parents/guardians, LGBTQ+ identified youth, and their siblings.

Children must be ages 5+ to attend camp.

Please fill out, sign and return this form <u>no later than Monday, March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023</u> to:

Sinéad Doherty sinead@harmonyfamilycenter.org

If family is eligible for the Camp, family will receive enrollment forms and payment information at a later date.

Family Name:		# of Children (for camp):
Address:		
City, State/Province, Zip:		
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:
Email Address:		
Parent/guardian 1:		Gender/pronouns:
Tee shirt size:	DOB:	Dietary restrictions/allergies:
Parent/guardian 2:		Gender/pronouns:
Tee shirt size:	DOB:	Dietary restrictions/allergies:

Child 1:		Gender/pronouns:	
Grade:	Birth Date:	Dietary Restrictions/Allergies:	
T-Shirt Size:	Cu	urrent Medication Schedule:	
Child 2:		Gender/pronouns:	
Grade:	Birth Date:	Dietary Restrictions/Allergies:	
T-Shirt Size:	Cu	urrent Medication Schedule:	
Child 3:		Gender/pronouns:	
Grade:	Birth Date:	Dietary Restrictions/Allergies:	
T-Shirt Size:	Cu	urrent Medication Schedule:	
Child 4:		Gender/pronouns:	
Grade:	Birth Date:	Dietary Restrictions/Allergies:	
T-Shirt Size:	Cu	urrent Medication Schedule:	
Parent and can	nper goals, hopes, exp	pectations of attending Rainbow Family Camp:	

Harmony's goal is to provide a well-rounded camping experience for all participants. To aid us in accomplishing this			
goai, we	ask parents to inform us of any social or behavioral needs your child(ren) may have in a camp setting.		
-			
	I understand that Harmony's Rainbow Family Camp is designed for LGBTQ+ children and their families.		
	I understand that Rainbow Family Camp is welcoming and inclusive of children from all families and life situations, and bullying will not be tolerated.		
	I understand that submitting an application does not guarantee participation in Rainbow Family Camp.		
	Harmony's primary concern is the health and safety of every member of the camp community. Harmony Family Center at Montvale is a smoke-free, alcohol-free, drug-free, and weapon-free environment.		
	I understand that camp fees (\$300 per family) will be <i>due in full</i> with the enrollment form if your family is accepted to attend Rainbow Family Camp. Scholarships <i>are</i> available and must be requested.		
	I understand that part of the camp experience involves activities and group interactions that may be new to my child, and that they come with uncertainties beyond what my child may be used to dealing with at home. I am aware of these risks, and I am assuming them on behalf of my child. I realize that no environment is risk-free, therefore I understand and have instructed my child on the importance of abiding by camp rules, and my child agrees that they are familiar with these rules and will obey them.		
	I agree that Harmony Family Center has my permission to use photographs, video or likenesses of my child and/or me for promotional purposes, unless I indicate otherwise in writing.		
	I understand that Rainbow Family Camp is hosted at Harmony Family Center at Montvale located at 4901 Montvale Road, Maryville TN 37803. The location is remote and lies 10 miles (20 minutes away) from the nearest hospital.		
	I understand that Harmony Family Center reserves the right to remove any participant without refund who:		
	a) Willfully disregards camp rules, or who endangers his/her safety or the safety of others;		
	b) Harms himself/herself or other members of the camp community;		
	c) Destroys camp property or the property of another member of the camp community;		
	d) Requires greater supervision than can reasonably be offered by the camp		
	e) Acts in any way which Harmony Family Center employees find to be detrimental to the camp environment.		

## **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

## 2023 RAINBOW FAMILY CAMP FEE SCHEDULE

\$300 PER FAMILY (SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE, PLEASE EMAIL SINEAD TO DISCUSS)

• Payment of full camp fees will be due upon submission of the <u>enrollment</u> packet after acceptance.

Payment is 100% refundable under the following conditions:

- 1) You are registered for camp but cancel 7 or more days prior to the start of day camp.
- 2) Payment will **not** be refunded if family cancels *less than* 7 days prior to scheduled day camp.

## For questions or more information contact:

Day Camp Coordinator: Sinéad Doherty Phone: 865-919-5738 Email: sinead@harmonyfamilycenter.org

3)